

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6742/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 in WP No. 12690/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.K. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Saket Sikri, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr.Raghvender Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Suresh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the  
petitioner seeks time to place on record the  
appointment letter of respondent No.1. Let the  
needful be done within two weeks.

List thereafter.

The interim order shall continue till the next  
date of hearing.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master