

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6742/2010

CENTRAL COUNCIL FOR RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay,permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saket Sikri,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent No.2 submits that he will
be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day.
Await return of notice in r/o respondent No. 2.
List the matter on 23.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar